



## For Immediate Release

Not for dissemination in the US or to US wire services.

## ACANA, AMERI-CAN AND JG WEALTH COMPLETE PLAN OF ARRANGEMENT

**Surrey, British Columbia, Canada** /January 22, 2015/ CSE:APB/ ACANA CAPITAL CORP. ("Acana" or the "Company") and Ameri-Can Agri Co. Inc. ("Ameri-Can") and JG Wealth Management Corporation ("JG Wealth") announce that that the Canadian Securities Exchange ("CSE") has conditionally accepted JG Wealth's and Ameri-Can's applications to list their common shares on the CSE.

As previously announced by the Company, Ameri-Can will receive Acana's United States real estate assets and JG Wealth will receive Acana's equity stock portfolio and Canadian real estate holdings. Upon final acceptance, and as soon as practicable thereafter, each Acana shareholder will receive an equal number of shares in each of JG Wealth and Ameri-Can, as is held in the Company on the record date of October 10, 2014.

The directors of JG Wealth are Mr. Lucky Janda, Mr. Jatinder Bains and Mr. Sonny Janda. Lucky Janda has been appointed Chief Executive Officer and Mr. Rajen Janda has been appointed Chief Financial Officer. This team has many years of combined experience in raising capital, funding start up companies and taking them public, stock portfolio valuation as well as public company stewardship.

The directors of Ameri-Can are Mr. Lucky Janda, Mr. Jatinder Bains and Mr. Rajen Janda. Mr. Ardell Harrison has been appointed Chief Financial Officer and Lucky Janda has been appointed Chief Executive Officer. This team has many years of combined experience in property acquisitions, development and management as well as public company stewardship.

Acana's shares will continue trading on the CSE under symbol "APB" and it retain its interests in certain mineral properties and will seek out viable new projects. The Company is currently in negotiations with an arms-length, unrelated party to acquire one such viable project.

Information regarding the Company can be found on SEDAR at <a href="www.SEDAR.com">www.SEDAR.com</a> and by visiting the Canadian Securities Exchange website at <a href="www.thecse.com">www.thecse.com</a>.

## On behalf of the Board

"Lucky Janda"
Chief Executive Officer
604 592 6881

Certain statements contained in this release may constitute "forward–looking statements" or "forward-looking information" (collectively "forward-looking information") as those terms are used in the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995 and similar Canadian laws. These statements relate to future events or future performance. The use of any of the words "could", "intend", "expect", "believe", "will", "projected", "estimated", "anticipates" and similar expressions and statements relating to matters that are not historical facts are intended to identify forward-looking information and are based on the Company's current belief or assumptions as to the outcome and timing of such future events. Actual future results may differ materially. In particular, this release contains forward-looking information relating to the business of the Company, the Property, financing and certain corporate changes. The forward-looking information contained in this release is made as of the date hereof and the Company is not obligated to update or revise any forward-looking information, whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise, except as required by applicable securities laws. Because of the risks, uncertainties and assumptions contained herein, investors should not place undue reliance on forward-looking information. The foregoing statements expressly qualify any forward-looking information contained herein. These securities have not and will not be registered under United States federal or state securities laws and may not be offered or sold in the United States or to a U.S. Person unless so registered, or an exemption from registration is relied upon. This news release does not constitute an offer of securities for sale in the United States. CNSX has not reviewed this news release and do not accept responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of the content of this news release.